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Bowen National Research

Patrick Bowen

155 E. Columbus Street, Suite 220
Pickerington, OH 43147

Ph: 614-833-9300, Fax: 614-324-2621
patrickb@bowennational.com

T Ronald Brown Research & Analysis
Ronald Brown

P.O. Box 18534

Ashville, NC 28814

Ph: 919-612-5328
tro@tronaldbrown.com

CohnReznick LLP

Andrew Lines

1S. Wacker Drive

Suite 3550

Chicago, IL 60606
917-508-5856
Andrew.lines@cohnreznick.com

Koontz & Salinger

Jerry Koontz

P.O. Box 37523

Raleigh, NC 27627

Ph: 919-362-9085, Fax: 919-362-4867
vonkoontz@aol.com

Market Analyst Professionals

Chris Vance

5400 Washburn Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55410

Ph: 248-515-0496, Fax: 815-417-6310
cavance@mindspring.com

National Land Advisory Group
Richard Barnett

2404 E. Main Street

Columbus, OH 43209

Ph: 614-545-3900, Fax: 614-545-4900
rbarnett@landadvisory.biz

Novogradac & Company LLP
Abby M. Cohen

2325 Lakeview Parkway, Suite 450
Alpharetta, GA 30009

Ph: 240-235-1705
abby.cohen@novoco.com

Real Property Research Group

Tad Scepaniak

3227 South Cherokee Lane, Suite 1360
Woodstock, GA 30188

Ph: 770-517-2666, Fax: 866-243-5057

tad@rprg.net

Shaw Research & Consulting

Steven R. Shaw

P.O. Box 38

Bad Axe, M| 48413

Ph: 989 415-3554, Fax: 898-803-5904
steveshaw@shaw-research.com

John Wall and Associates

Bob Rogers

P.O. Box 1835

Seneca, SC 29679
bob@johnwallandassociates.com 864-784-0953
joe@johnwallandassociates.com 864-642-5668
jessica@johnwallandassociates.com 864-261-3147
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